

FORM PTO-1.595 RADEMAR RECO

04-19-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 102061262 ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Nicolaj Sørensen Thomas Harrit Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Ye	No.	lame and address of receiving party(les) lame: AR Skilte Itemal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger St	treet Address: Ronnebærvej 3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chai	nge of Name	
Other	Ci	Hy: Herning State: Denmark ZIP:DK-7400
Execution Date: 03/14/2002	Add	Iditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	. Patent No.(s)
10/097,246	ļ	
Addit	 itional numbers attached? 🔾	Yes XI No
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James C. Wray	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	X	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Ro	oad 8. D €	eposit account number: 02-3704
	P: 22101 (Ar	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Julie H. Gamotis Signature 3. Date		
Total number of pages including cover street, attest to the control of the contro		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nicolaj Sørensen, c/o Harrit & Sørensen A/S, Holte Stationsvej 20, DK-2840 Holte, Denmark, and Thomas Harrit, c/o Harrit & Sørensen A/S, Holte Stationsvej 20, DK2840 Holte Denmark

DK2840 Holte, Denmark hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented a certain improvement relating to

Adapter for a light source

for which they jointly executed on even date an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office; and which is identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 10/097,246, filed March 15, 2002; (The inventors authorize their attorney to complete the Serial Number and filing date when known.)

AND WHEREAS, AR Skilte
Rønnebærvej 3
DK-7400 Herning
Denmark

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon;

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance nerewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS this 14th day of March , 2002, at Holte (Denmark)

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

Nicolai Sørensen

Thomas Harrit

REEL: 012793 FRAME: 0703